Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“SEBI Listing Regulations”), we wish to inform that the Nomination and 

Remuneration Committee of the Board of Directors of the Company, vide its Resolution by Circulation                     

(No. 4 of 2025-26) passed unanimously on December 16, 2025, has approved allotment of 7,700 (Seven 

Thousand Seven Hundred) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each of the Company to the eligible 

employees, pursuant to Emcure - Employee Stock Option Scheme 2013 (“Emcure ESOS 2013”), upon exercise 

of 7,700 vested options.  

Further, consequent to the aforesaid allotment, the issued and paid-up share capital of the Company stands